VILLAGE OF OAKFIELD FEE SCHEDULE (Updated 3/11/15)

Fee Name

Photocopies:
Non-Village business-

Fax
NSF (returned check)

Special Assessment Letters
from Title Companies

Extra garbage container

Extra recycling container

Upgrade to larger garbage/
Recycling container

Viilage Service

Policy or Legal Reference

Policy

Policy

Policy

Oakfield Code Ch. 8.44.050
Oakfield Code Ch. 8.36.180
Oakfield Code Ch. 8.44.050 &
Oakfield Code Ch. 8.36.180

Policy

Manpower plus prevailing DOT equipment rates (2014)

Mower 21.24/hr
Case Loader  35.40/hr
Dump Truck  40.56/hr
Pickup 13.86/hr

Water Sales
Spraying
Bulk water sales

Board of Appeals

Alcoholic Beverages:

Class “A” Beer

Class “B” Beer

Class “B” Beer 6 month
“Class A” Liguor

“Class B” Ligquor

“Class B” Reserve

“Class C” Wine

Publication Fee for Liquor
Operator’s License
Background Check
Temporary Operator’s License
Provisional Operator’s License

Cigarette License
Peddler, Solicitors, and

Transient Merchants
Background Check

Effective 3/11/15

Policy/Current PSC Rates

Fee

$.10 per page-b/w, $.50-color
$.50 per page

$35.00

$25.00

$112.20 (placed on tax rol)
$56.00 (placed on tax roll)

$35.00 per container
(added 3/11/15)

$40.00/hr. per employee

$1060 hydrant, $40 service charge plus $5.97 per 1,000 gallons used
$100 hydrant, $40 service charge plus $5.97 per 1,000 gallons used

Oakfield Code Ch.2.12.030 G.

Oakfield Code Ch. 5.04.030 A.
Oakfield Code Ch. 5.04.030 A.

(13
(1]

(13

WI SS 125.51(3) (c) (2)
WI SS 125.51(3m) (e)
WI SS 125.04(g)

W1 SS 125.17(3)

Oakfield Code Ch. 5.040.030 A.

WI SS 125.17(3)
WI SS 125.17(5) (2¢)

Qakfield Code Ch. 5.12.020

Oakfield Code Ch. 5.20.020

[

$200.00

$75.00
$100.00

$50.00 (added 3/11/15)
$125.00

$150.00

$10,000

$100.00

$30.00

$15.00

$10.00

$15.00

$15.00

$50.00

$20.00
$10.00




Fee Name

Dog Licenses:
Neutered Male
Spayed Female
Unneutered Male
Unspayed Female
Late Fee
Impound Fee

Fireworks
Adult-Oriented Establishment

Adult-Oriented Establishment
Renewal

Archery

Sewer Connection
Single-Family and Duplex
3-Unit to 8-Unit Building
9-Unit or Larger Building

Water Connection

Sidewalk Improvement
Excavation

Street Privilege
Building Permits

Drainage and Runoff Control
Improvements

Developer’s Fees
Private Utility Services
Public Utility Services
Preliminary Plat

Park Land Fee in Lieu of
Dedication

Special Use

District Boundaries Amendments
(Rezoning requests)

Effective 3/11/15

Policy or Legal Reference

WI S8 174.05(2)

113

(13

WI SS 174.05(5)
Oakfield Code Ch. 6.08.060

Oakfield Code Ch. 8.16

Oakfield Code Ch. 9.08.040 D. 1.

Qakfield Code Ch. 9.08.040 K. 2.

Oakfield Code Ch. 9.28.020 D.

Oakfield Code Ch.12.04.070 D.

PSC Schedule Cz-1
for Village of Oakfield

Oakfield Code Ch.12.12.020
Oakfield Code Ch.12.20.020
Oakfield Code Ch.12.24.020 C.
Oakfield Code Ch.15.08.040

Oakfield Code Ch.15.26.050

Qakfield Code Ch.16.24.040 A,
Oakfield Code Ch.16.24.040 B,
Qakfield Code Ch.16.24.050

Oakfield Code Ch.16.24.070

Oakfield Code Ch.17.52.040 E. 2

Oakfield Code Ch.17.56.070 B.

Fee

$5.00

$5.00

$10.00

$10.00

$5.00

$25.00/day

$50.00 plus $2,000.00 bond

$10,000

$10,000

$15.00

$250.00
$125.00/unit
$1,000.00/bldg.

Actual Cost

$10.00

$10.00

$£50.00

See attached schedule.
$25.00 plus actual cost of

plan review

$25.00

$75.00/lot

$100.00 minimum plus
$25.00 per lot
$125.00/dwelling unit

$200.00

$50.00




