VILLAGE OF OAKFIELD FEE SCHEDULE (Effective 1/1/18)

Fee Name	Policy or Legal Reference	Fee
Photocopies: Non-Village business-	Policy	\$.10 per page-b/w, \$.15-color
Fax	cc	\$.50 per page
NSF (returned check)	Policy	\$35.00
Special Assessment Letters from Title Companies	Policy	\$25.00
Extra garbage container Extra recycling container Upgrade to larger garbage/ Recycling container	Oakfield Code Ch. 8.44.050 Oakfield Code Ch. 8.36.180 Oakfield Code Ch. 8.44.050 & Oakfield Code Ch. 8.36.180	\$112.20 (placed on tax roll) \$56.00 (placed on tax roll) \$35.00 per container (one time fee)
Village Service Manpower plus prevailing DOT equal Mower Case Loader Small backhoe Dump Trucks Pickup	Policy sipment rates (2017) 19.00/hr 20.90/hr 23.48/hr 24.10/hr 14.72/hr	\$40.00/hr. per employee
Trailer (16 ft.) Water Sales Spraying Bulk water sales	10.26/hr Policy/Current PSC Rates \$40 service charge plus \$5.30 per 1,000 \$40 service charge plus \$5.30 per 1,000	•
Board of Appeals	Oakfield Code Ch.2.12.030 G.	\$250.00
Alcoholic Beverages: Class "A" Beer Class "B" Beer Class "B" Beer 6 month "Class A" Liquor "Class B" Liquor "Class B" Reserve "Class C" Wine Publication Fee for Liquor Operator's License Background Check Temporary Operator's License Provisional Operator's License	Oakfield Code Ch. 5.04.030 A. Oakfield Code Ch. 5.04.030 A. " " " WI SS 125.51(3) (e) (2) WI SS 125.51(3m) (e) WI SS 125.04(g) WI SS 125.17(3) Oakfield Code Ch. 5.040.030 A. WI SS 125.17(3) WI SS 125.17(5) (2e)	\$75.00 \$100.00 \$50.00 \$125.00 \$150.00 \$100.00 \$30.00 \$15.00 \$15.00 \$15.00
Cigarette License	Oakfield Code Ch. 5.12.020	\$50.00
Peddler, Solicitors, and Transient Merchants Background Check	Oakfield Code Ch. 5.20.020	\$20.00 \$10.00

Fee Name Dog Licenses:	Policy or Legal Reference	<u>Fee</u>
Neutered Male	WI SS 174.05(2)	\$5.00
Spayed Female	· ·	\$5.00
Unneutered Male	u	\$10.00
Unspayed Female	CC	\$10.00
Late Fee	WI SS 174.05(5)	\$5.00
Impound Fee	Oakfield Code Ch. 6.08.060	\$25.00/day
Fireworks	Oakfield Code Ch. 8.16	\$50.00 plus \$2,000.00 bond
Adult-Oriented Establishment	Oakfield Code Ch. 9.08.040 D. 1.	\$10,000
Adult-Oriented Establishment		
Renewal	Oakfield Code Ch. 9.08.040 K. 2.	\$10,000
Archery	Oakfield Code Ch. 9.28.020 D.	\$15.00
Sewer Connection	Oakfield Code Ch.12.04.070 D.	
Single-Family and Duplex	outried code on.12.01.070 Bi	\$250.00
3-Unit to 8-Unit Building		\$125.00/unit
9-Unit or Larger Building		\$1,000.00/bldg.
W-t Cti	PCC C-1-4-1- C 1	A - 41 C 4
Water Connection	PSC Schedule Cz-1 for Village of Oakfield	Actual Cost
,	Tor Village or Cakheld	
Sidewalk Improvement	Oakfield Code Ch.12.12.020	\$10.00
Excavation	Oakfield Code Ch.12.20.020	\$10.00
Street Privilege	Oakfield Code Ch.12.24.020 C.	\$50.00
Building Permits	Oakfield Code Ch.15.08.040	See attached schedule.
Drainage and Runoff Control	Oakfield Code Ch.15.26.050	\$25.00 plus actual cost of
Improvements		plan review
Davidanava Faar		
Developer's Fees Private Utility Services	Oakfield Code Ch.16.24.040 A.	\$25.00
Public Utility Services	Oakfield Code Ch. 16.24.040 A.	\$75.00/lot
Preliminary Plat	Oakfield Code Ch.16.24.050	\$100.00 minimum plus
r rommany r rac	Outriold Code Ch.10.24.030	\$25.00 per lot
Park Land Fee in Lieu of	Oakfield Code Ch.16.24.070	\$125.00/dwelling unit
Dedication		
Special Use	Oakfield Code Ch.17.52.040 E. 2	\$200.00
District Boundaries Amendments	Oakfield Code Ch.17.56.070 B.	\$50.00
(Rezoning requests)		